As at 31 December 2016 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital and Total Reserves 75,284 61,788 49,600 36,104

NTA 62,836 49,340 49,478 35,982

Current Assets 148,578 135,082 54,225 40,729

Current Liabilities 88,282 88,282 37,784 37,784

Total Borrowings 12,108 12,108 4,992 4,992

Cash and Cash Equivalents 48,870 35,374 19,693 6,197

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 454,406 454,406 454,406 454,406

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.83 12.06 10.89 8.80

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash

Current Ratio (times) 1.68 1.53 1.44 1.08

Basic Earnings per Share (cents) 1.69 1.87 1.36 1.51

Note:

(1) This represents the total number of Shares (excluding Shares which are held as treasury shares)

in the issued share capital of the Company at the Latest Practicable Date.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

13

(b) purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 31 December 2016 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital and Total Reserves 75,284 62,402 49,600 36,718

NTA 62,836 49,954 49,478 36,596

Current Assets 148,578 135,696 54,225 41,343

Current Liabilities 88,282 88,282 37,784 37,784

Total Borrowings 12,108 12,108 4,992 4,992

Cash and Cash Equivalents 48,870 35,988 19,693 6,811

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 454,406 408,966 454,406 408,966

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.83 12.21 10.89 8.95

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash

Current Ratio (times) 1.68 1.54 1.44 1.09

Basic Earnings per Share (cents) 1.69 1.87 1.36 1.51

Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 31 December 2016 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital and Total Reserves 75,284 61,788 49,600 36,104

NTA 62,836 49,340 49,478 35,982

Current Assets 148,578 135,082 54,225 40,729

Current Liabilities 88,282 88,282 37,784 37,784

Total Borrowings 12,108 12,108 4,992 4,992

Cash and Cash Equivalents 48,870 35,374 19,693 6,197

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 454,406 408,966 454,406 408,966

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.83 12.06 10.89 8.80

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash

Current Ratio (times) 1.68 1.53 1.44 1.08

Basic Earnings per Share (cents) 1.69 1.87 1.36 1.51

Note:

(1) This represents the total number of Shares (excluding Shares which are held as treasury shares)

in the issued share capital of the Company at the Latest Practicable Date.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

(c) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 31 December 2016 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital and Total Reserves 75,284 62,402 49,600 36,718

NTA 62,836 49,954 49,478 36,596

Current Assets 148,578 135,696 54,225 41,343

Current Liabilities 88,282 88,282 37,784 37,784

Total Borrowings 12,108 12,108 4,992 4,992

Cash and Cash Equivalents 48,870 35,988 19,693 6,811

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 454,406 408,966 454,406 408,966

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.83 12.21 10.89 8.95

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash

Current Ratio (times) 1.68 1.54 1.44 1.09

Basic Earnings per Share (cents) 1.69 1.87 1.36 1.51

Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 31 December 2016 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital and Total Reserves 75,284 61,788 49,600 36,104

NTA 62,836 49,340 49,478 35,982

Current Assets 148,578 135,082 54,225 40,729

Current Liabilities 88,282 88,282 37,784 37,784

Total Borrowings 12,108 12,108 4,992 4,992